
Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $1,394,436.05 -21.24% -$376,061.70
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $1,421,024.28 -19.74% -$349,473.47
Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Rd #108 Hillside, IL  60162 Bid Bond $1,498,000.00 -15.39% -$272,497.75

Engineer's Estimate $1,770,497.75

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 86.0 CU YD $60.00 $5,160.00 $49.00 $4,214.00 $50.00 $4,300.00 $55.00 $4,730.00

2 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $67.85 $6,785.00 $50.00 $5,000.00

3 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1,603.0 FOOT $2.75 $4,408.25 $1.00 $1,603.00 $2.70 $4,328.10 $3.50 $5,610.50

4 28000510 INLET FILTERS 37.0 EACH $200.00 $7,400.00 $15.00 $555.00 $150.00 $5,550.00 $150.00 $5,550.00

5 28100109 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 39.0 SQ YD $65.00 $2,535.00 $125.00 $4,875.00 $125.00 $4,875.00 $200.00 $7,800.00

6 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 39.0 SQ YD $15.00 $585.00 $10.00 $390.00 $2.00 $78.00 $12.00 $468.00

7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 567.0 TON $45.00 $25,515.00 $1.00 $567.00 $40.85 $23,161.95 $24.00 $13,608.00

8 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 20,067.0 POUND $1.00 $20,067.00 $0.01 $200.67 $0.01 $200.67 $0.01 $200.67

9 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 10.0 TON $300.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $870.00 $8,700.00 $500.00 $5,000.00

10 40600535 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70 10.0 TON $350.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $870.00 $8,700.00 $500.00 $5,000.00

11 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 1,218.0 TON $90.00 $109,620.00 $108.00 $131,544.00 $107.00 $130,326.00 $90.75 $110,533.50

12 40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-
9.5, MIX "D", N70 2,693.0 TON $100.00 $269,300.00 $86.00 $231,598.00 $81.00 $218,133.00 $78.00 $210,054.00

13 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 566.0 SQ YD $5.00 $2,830.00 $1.00 $566.00 $1.00 $566.00 $2.50 $1,415.00

14 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 2,998.0 SQ FT $8.00 $23,984.00 $6.20 $18,587.60 $6.20 $18,587.60 $8.00 $23,984.00

15 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 270.0 SQ FT $35.00 $9,450.00 $30.00 $8,100.00 $30.00 $8,100.00 $47.00 $12,690.00

16 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
2 1/4" 29,050.0 SQ YD $5.00 $145,250.00 $2.80 $81,340.00 $3.50 $101,675.00 $3.15 $91,507.50

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

17 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 1,400.0 FOOT $10.00 $14,000.00 $5.70 $7,980.00 $5.70 $7,980.00 $5.00 $7,000.00

18 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 2,997.0 SQ FT $2.50 $7,492.50 $1.25 $3,746.25 $1.25 $3,746.25 $2.00 $5,994.00

19 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    6 INCH 132.0 SQ YD $100.00 $13,200.00 $68.00 $8,976.00 $30.00 $3,960.00 $70.00 $9,240.00

20 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   6 INCH 198.0 SQ YD $100.00 $19,800.00 $63.00 $12,474.00 $30.00 $5,940.00 $69.50 $13,761.00

21 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  6 INCH 594.0 SQ YD $100.00 $59,400.00 $58.00 $34,452.00 $30.00 $17,820.00 $61.00 $36,234.00

22 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   6 INCH 396.0 SQ YD $100.00 $39,600.00 $58.00 $22,968.00 $30.00 $11,880.00 $55.00 $21,780.00

23 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 25.0 TON $60.00 $1,500.00 $35.00 $875.00 $35.00 $875.00 $65.00 $1,625.00

24 48102100 AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER,
TYPE B 244.0 TON $65.00 $15,860.00 $26.00 $6,344.00 $35.00 $8,540.00 $46.50 $11,346.00

25 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS,    6" 231.0 SQ YD $35.00 $8,085.00 $50.00 $11,550.00 $53.40 $12,335.40 $45.00 $10,395.00

26 50104650 SLOPE WALL REMOVAL 19.0 SQ YD $30.00 $570.00 $30.00 $570.00 $30.00 $570.00 $400.00 $7,600.00

27 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 100.0 FOOT $25.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00

28 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $68.00 $6,800.00

29 60108104 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" 100.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $65.00 $6,500.00

30 60236800 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND 
GRATE 2.0 EACH $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $3,150.00 $6,300.00

31 60237470 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND 
GRATE 2.0 EACH $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $3,050.00 $6,100.00

32 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 5.0 EACH $750.00 $3,750.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $1,055.00 $5,275.00 $985.00 $4,925.00
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

33 60261300 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $950.00 $1,900.00

34 60261540 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $825.00 $1,650.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

35 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $250.00 $750.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $655.00 $1,965.00 $625.00 $1,875.00

36 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

1,400.0 FOOT $30.00 $42,000.00 $25.00 $35,000.00 $25.00 $35,000.00 $39.50 $55,300.00

37 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

70.0 FOOT $35.00 $2,450.00 $34.00 $2,380.00 $34.00 $2,380.00 $49.50 $3,465.00

38 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 
6 FOOT POSTS 2,350.0 FOOT $24.00 $56,400.00 $24.75 $58,162.50 $25.00 $58,750.00 $28.00 $65,800.00

39 63100045 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 2.0 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,255.00 $2,510.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00

40 63100085 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 4.0 EACH $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,915.00 $15,660.00 $3,400.00 $13,600.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00

41 63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 
(SPECIAL) TANGENT 4.0 EACH $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,700.00 $14,800.00 $2,860.00 $11,440.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00

42 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 2,624.0 FOOT $7.50 $19,680.00 $6.50 $17,056.00 $4.25 $11,152.00 $8.00 $20,992.00

43 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 80.0 CU YD $75.00 $6,000.00 $70.00 $5,600.00 $99.65 $7,972.00 $118.00 $9,440.00

44 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 4.0 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,980.00 $7,920.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,750.00 $7,000.00

45 66900565 PNAS SOIL ANALYSIS 2.0 EACH $0.00 $0.00 $193.00 $386.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $600.00

46 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.0 LSUM $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,630.00 $3,630.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

47 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.0 LSUM $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

48 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 4.0 CAL DA $900.00 $3,600.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $925.00 $3,700.00 $750.00 $3,000.00

49 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $86,470.00 $86,470.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00

50 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 38,990.0 FOOT $1.00 $38,990.00 $0.01 $389.90 $0.01 $389.90 $0.68 $26,513.20

51 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL 12,997.0 SQ FT $1.00 $12,997.00 $0.01 $129.97 $0.01 $129.97 $1.00 $12,997.00

52 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $3.00 $1,638.00 $0.01 $5.46 $0.01 $5.46 $1.00 $546.00

53 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 8,713.0 FOOT $0.25 $2,178.25 $0.01 $87.13 $0.01 $87.13 $0.24 $2,091.12

54 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 6,426.0 FOOT $0.50 $3,213.00 $0.01 $64.26 $0.01 $64.26 $0.26 $1,670.76

55 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 2,305.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,728.75 $0.01 $23.05 $0.01 $23.05 $0.28 $645.40

56 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 1,289.0 FOOT $1.50 $1,933.50 $0.01 $12.89 $0.01 $12.89 $0.70 $902.30

57 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 446.0 FOOT $2.00 $892.00 $0.01 $4.46 $0.01 $4.46 $1.00 $446.00

58 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV    4" 19,102.0 FOOT $1.00 $19,102.00 $0.10 $1,910.20 $0.01 $191.02 $0.90 $17,191.80

59 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,730.00 $4.40 $2,402.40 $4.00 $2,184.00 $4.00 $2,184.00
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

60 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  4" 8,713.0 FOOT $1.00 $8,713.00 $0.55 $4,792.15 $0.55 $4,792.15 $0.55 $4,792.15

61 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  5" 6,426.0 FOOT $1.25 $8,032.50 $0.72 $4,626.72 $0.65 $4,176.90 $0.65 $4,176.90

62 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  6" 2,305.0 FOOT $1.50 $3,457.50 $0.83 $1,913.15 $0.75 $1,728.75 $0.75 $1,728.75

63 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,784.0 FOOT $3.00 $5,352.00 $1.65 $2,943.60 $1.50 $2,676.00 $1.50 $2,676.00

64 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 446.0 FOOT $4.50 $2,007.00 $4.40 $1,962.40 $4.00 $1,784.00 $4.00 $1,784.00

65 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED 
STEEL, 2" DIA. 42.0 FOOT $43.00 $1,806.00 $43.00 $1,806.00 $39.10 $1,642.20 $70.20 $2,948.40

66 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 4.0 EACH $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,420.00 $9,680.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $1,290.20 $5,160.80

67 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL 
NO. 14   2C 625.0 FOOT $1.00 $625.00 $2.00 $1,250.00 $1.80 $1,125.00 $3.00 $1,875.00

68 87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 16.0 FOOT $200.00 $3,200.00 $337.00 $5,392.00 $306.30 $4,900.80 $246.00 $3,936.00

69 89500400 RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-
BUTTON 5.0 EACH $340.00 $1,700.00 $642.00 $3,210.00 $584.00 $2,920.00 $110.10 $550.50

70 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
EQUIPMENT 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,936.00 $3,872.00 $1,760.00 $3,520.00 $1,601.90 $3,203.80

71 89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,582.00 $2,582.00 $2,347.00 $2,347.00 $1,959.20 $1,959.20

72 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $0.00 $0.00 $205.00 $410.00 $300.00 $600.00 $685.23 $1,370.46
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

73 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 231.0 SYD $200.00 $46,200.00 $52.00 $12,012.00 $24.05 $5,555.55 $23.00 $5,313.00

74 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 10,553.0 EACH $1.00 $10,553.00 $1.00 $10,553.00 $1.00 $10,553.00 $1.00 $10,553.00

75 LC780031 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4" 1,749.0 FOOT $2.00 $3,498.00 $7.15 $12,505.35 $5.00 $8,745.00 $5.00 $8,745.00

76 LC782000 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS 109.0 EACH $15.00 $1,635.00 $10.00 $1,090.00 $12.00 $1,308.00 $10.00 $1,090.00

77 LC800558 NTCIP SOFTWARE UPGRADE ECONOLITE 
(SPECIAL) 3.0 EACH $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $806.00 $2,418.00 $733.00 $2,199.00 $856.70 $2,570.10

78 LC800868 REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING 
WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT 4.0 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,637.00 $6,548.00 $1,488.00 $5,952.00 $922.20 $3,688.80

79 X2200018 ORNAMENTAL FENCE 520.0 FOOT $150.00 $78,000.00 $103.50 $53,820.00 $125.00 $65,000.00 $137.31 $71,401.20

80 X2700003 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 8” 1,749.0 FOOT $1.50 $2,623.50 $1.65 $2,885.85 $0.70 $1,224.30 $0.70 $1,224.30

81 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 844.0 SQ YD $4.00 $3,376.00 $4.00 $3,376.00 $12.70 $10,718.80 $15.00 $12,660.00

82 X6330705 RUB RAIL 610.0 FOOT $75.00 $45,750.00 $16.00 $9,760.00 $11.00 $6,710.00 $17.00 $10,370.00

83 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 9.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $22,500.00

84 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $67,985.00 $67,985.00 $13,472.04 $13,472.04

85 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $10.00 $5,460.00 $2.20 $1,201.20 $2.00 $1,092.00 $2.00 $1,092.00
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

86 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 8,695.0 FOOT $0.80 $6,956.00 $0.33 $2,869.35 $0.30 $2,608.50 $0.30 $2,608.50

87 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 6,426.0 FOOT $1.20 $7,711.20 $0.55 $3,534.30 $0.45 $2,891.70 $0.45 $2,891.70

88 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 2,258.0 FOOT $1.20 $2,709.60 $0.83 $1,874.14 $0.60 $1,354.80 $0.60 $1,354.80

89 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 1,784.0 FOOT $3.00 $5,352.00 $1.10 $1,962.40 $1.20 $2,140.80 $1.20 $2,140.80

90 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 356.0 FOOT $3.00 $1,068.00 $2.20 $783.20 $2.00 $712.00 $2.00 $712.00

91 X8570215 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN 
EXISTING CABINET 1.0 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,882.00 $6,882.00 $6,256.00 $6,256.00 $5,686.30 $5,686.30

92 X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, 
SPECIAL 4.0 EACH $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,856.00 $31,424.00 $7,142.00 $28,568.00 $6,732.90 $26,931.60

93 X8760055 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST,
TYPE A 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,545.00 $6,180.00 $857.30 $3,429.20

94 XX005723 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE 
INTERSECTION 4.0 EACH $30,000.00 $120,000.00 $40,222.00 $160,888.00 $36,565.00 $146,260.00 $33,634.30 $134,537.20

95 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 50.0 SQ YD $2.50 $125.00 $15.00 $750.00 $32.00 $1,600.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

96 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 240.0 SQ YD $35.00 $8,400.00 $20.00 $4,800.00 $52.00 $12,480.00 $26.00 $6,240.00

97 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 10.0 EACH $250.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $0.10 $1.00 $450.00 $4,500.00

98 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 10.0 POUND $30.00 $300.00 $1.00 $10.00 $0.10 $1.00 $240.00 $2,400.00

99 XX007785 SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 226.0 SQ YD $3.50 $791.00 $10.00 $2,260.00 $14.75 $3,333.50 $8.85 $2,000.10
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng Estimate A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Builders Paving, LLC

100 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SPECIAL) 6,367.0 SQ YD $0.50 $3,183.50 $1.00 $6,367.00 $0.01 $63.67 $1.50 $9,550.50

101 Z0018200 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
RECONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL) 6.0 EACH $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $2,130.00 $12,780.00 $2,150.00 $12,900.00

102 Z0022800 FENCE REMOVAL 520.0 FOOT $8.50 $4,420.00 $6.50 $3,380.00 $9.00 $4,680.00 $5.00 $2,600.00

103 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 15,569.0 FOOT $2.30 $35,808.70 $2.50 $38,922.50 $2.75 $42,814.75 $2.35 $36,587.15

104 Z0055905 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 100.0 FOOT $4.50 $450.00 $1.00 $100.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

105 Z0065500 SLOPE REPAIR 106.0 SQ YD $65.00 $6,890.00 $85.00 $9,010.00 $114.00 $12,084.00 $88.00 $9,328.00

Bid Total $1,770,497.75 $1,394,436.05 $1,421,024.28 $1,498,000.00

CODEF Version 0.0.967 Page 9 5/12/2020



Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 86.0 CU YD $60.00 $5,160.00 $49.00 $55.00 $51.33

2 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $67.85 $39.62

3 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1,603.0 FOOT $2.75 $4,408.25 $1.00 $3.50 $2.40

4 28000510 INLET FILTERS 37.0 EACH $200.00 $7,400.00 $15.00 $150.00 $105.00

5 28100109 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 39.0 SQ YD $65.00 $2,535.00 $125.00 $200.00 $150.00

6 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 39.0 SQ YD $15.00 $585.00 $2.00 $12.00 $8.00

7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 567.0 TON $45.00 $25,515.00 $1.00 $40.85 $21.95

8 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 20,067.0 POUND $1.00 $20,067.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

9 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 10.0 TON $300.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $870.00 $590.00

10 40600535 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70 10.0 TON $350.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $870.00 $590.00

11 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER 
(MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 1,218.0 TON $90.00 $109,620.00 $90.75 $108.00 $101.92

12 40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-
9.5, MIX "D", N70 2,693.0 TON $100.00 $269,300.00 $78.00 $86.00 $81.67

13 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 566.0 SQ YD $5.00 $2,830.00 $1.00 $2.50 $1.50

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

14 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 2,998.0 SQ FT $8.00 $23,984.00 $6.20 $8.00 $6.80

15 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 270.0 SQ FT $35.00 $9,450.00 $30.00 $47.00 $35.67

16 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  
2 1/4" 29,050.0 SQ YD $5.00 $145,250.00 $2.80 $3.50 $3.15

17 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 1,400.0 FOOT $10.00 $14,000.00 $5.00 $5.70 $5.47

18 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 2,997.0 SQ FT $2.50 $7,492.50 $1.25 $2.00 $1.50

19 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    6 INCH 132.0 SQ YD $100.00 $13,200.00 $30.00 $70.00 $56.00

20 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   6 INCH 198.0 SQ YD $100.00 $19,800.00 $30.00 $69.50 $54.17

21 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  6 INCH 594.0 SQ YD $100.00 $59,400.00 $30.00 $61.00 $49.67

22 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   6 INCH 396.0 SQ YD $100.00 $39,600.00 $30.00 $58.00 $47.67

23 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 25.0 TON $60.00 $1,500.00 $35.00 $65.00 $45.00

24 48102100 AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER,
TYPE B 244.0 TON $65.00 $15,860.00 $26.00 $46.50 $35.83

25 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS,    6" 231.0 SQ YD $35.00 $8,085.00 $45.00 $53.40 $49.47

26 50104650 SLOPE WALL REMOVAL 19.0 SQ YD $30.00 $570.00 $30.00 $400.00 $153.33
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

27 60100905 PIPE DRAINS   4" 100.0 FOOT $25.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $65.00 $48.33

28 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $68.00 $52.67

29 60108104 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4" 100.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,000.00 $35.00 $65.00 $45.00

30 60236800 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND 
GRATE 2.0 EACH $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,200.00 $3,150.00 $2,516.67

31 60237470 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND 
GRATE 2.0 EACH $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $2,200.00 $3,050.00 $2,483.33

32 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 5.0 EACH $750.00 $3,750.00 $400.00 $1,055.00 $813.33

33 60261300 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $950.00 $883.33

34 60261540 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW 
TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 2.0 EACH $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $900.00 $841.67

35 60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $250.00 $750.00 $400.00 $655.00 $560.00

36 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

1,400.0 FOOT $30.00 $42,000.00 $25.00 $39.50 $29.83

37 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

70.0 FOOT $35.00 $2,450.00 $34.00 $49.50 $39.17
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

38 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 
6 FOOT POSTS 2,350.0 FOOT $24.00 $56,400.00 $24.75 $28.00 $25.92

39 63100045 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 2.0 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,600.00 $1,351.67

40 63100085 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 4.0 EACH $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,400.00 $4,000.00 $3,771.67

41 63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 
(SPECIAL) TANGENT 4.0 EACH $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,860.00 $3,800.00 $3,453.33

42 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 2,624.0 FOOT $7.50 $19,680.00 $4.25 $8.00 $6.25

43 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 80.0 CU YD $75.00 $6,000.00 $70.00 $118.00 $95.88

44 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 4.0 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,980.00 $1,676.67

45 66900565 PNAS SOIL ANALYSIS 2.0 EACH $0.00 $0.00 $193.00 $700.00 $397.67

46 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-
CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.0 LSUM $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,200.00 $3,630.00 $2,860.00

47 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL 
CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.0 LSUM $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,666.67

48 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 4.0 CAL DA $900.00 $3,600.00 $750.00 $925.00 $808.33

49 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $80,000.00 $88,000.00 $84,823.33

50 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 38,990.0 FOOT $1.00 $38,990.00 $0.01 $0.68 $0.23
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

51 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 
REMOVAL 12,997.0 SQ FT $1.00 $12,997.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.34

52 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $3.00 $1,638.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.34

53 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 8,713.0 FOOT $0.25 $2,178.25 $0.01 $0.24 $0.09

54 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 6,426.0 FOOT $0.50 $3,213.00 $0.01 $0.26 $0.09

55 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 2,305.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,728.75 $0.01 $0.28 $0.10

56 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 1,289.0 FOOT $1.50 $1,933.50 $0.01 $0.70 $0.24

57 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 446.0 FOOT $2.00 $892.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.34

58 70300904 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV    4" 19,102.0 FOOT $1.00 $19,102.00 $0.01 $0.90 $0.34

59 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,730.00 $4.00 $4.40 $4.13

60 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  4" 8,713.0 FOOT $1.00 $8,713.00 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

61 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  5" 6,426.0 FOOT $1.25 $8,032.50 $0.65 $0.72 $0.67

62 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE  6" 2,305.0 FOOT $1.50 $3,457.50 $0.75 $0.83 $0.78

63 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,784.0 FOOT $3.00 $5,352.00 $1.50 $1.65 $1.55

64 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 446.0 FOOT $4.50 $2,007.00 $4.00 $4.40 $4.13

65 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED 
STEEL, 2" DIA. 42.0 FOOT $43.00 $1,806.00 $39.10 $70.20 $50.77

66 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 4.0 EACH $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,290.20 $2,420.00 $1,970.07

67 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL 
NO. 14   2C 625.0 FOOT $1.00 $625.00 $1.80 $3.00 $2.27

68 87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 16.0 FOOT $200.00 $3,200.00 $246.00 $337.00 $296.43

69 89500400 RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-
BUTTON 5.0 EACH $340.00 $1,700.00 $110.10 $642.00 $445.37

70 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
EQUIPMENT 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,601.90 $1,936.00 $1,765.97

71 89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,959.20 $2,582.00 $2,296.07
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

72 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 2.0 LOAD $0.00 $0.00 $205.00 $685.23 $396.74

73 LC200052 EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER 231.0 SYD $200.00 $46,200.00 $23.00 $52.00 $33.02

74 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY 
EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 10,553.0 EACH $1.00 $10,553.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

75 LC780031 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4" 1,749.0 FOOT $2.00 $3,498.00 $5.00 $7.15 $5.72

76 LC782000 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS 109.0 EACH $15.00 $1,635.00 $10.00 $12.00 $10.67

77 LC800558 NTCIP SOFTWARE UPGRADE ECONOLITE 
(SPECIAL) 3.0 EACH $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $733.00 $856.70 $798.57

78 LC800868 REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING 
WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT 4.0 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $922.20 $1,637.00 $1,349.07

79 X2200018 ORNAMENTAL FENCE 520.0 FOOT $150.00 $78,000.00 $103.50 $137.31 $121.94

80 X2700003 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 8” 1,749.0 FOOT $1.50 $2,623.50 $0.70 $1.65 $1.02

81 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 844.0 SQ YD $4.00 $3,376.00 $4.00 $15.00 $10.57

82 X6330705 RUB RAIL 610.0 FOOT $75.00 $45,750.00 $11.00 $17.00 $14.67

83 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 9.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

84 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $13,472.04 $67,985.00 $44,819.01

85 X7830060 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 546.0 SQ FT $10.00 $5,460.00 $2.00 $2.20 $2.07

86 X7830070 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 5" 8,695.0 FOOT $0.80 $6,956.00 $0.30 $0.33 $0.31

87 X7830072 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 6" 6,426.0 FOOT $1.20 $7,711.20 $0.45 $0.55 $0.48

88 X7830074 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 7" 2,258.0 FOOT $1.20 $2,709.60 $0.60 $0.83 $0.68

89 X7830078 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 13" 1,784.0 FOOT $3.00 $5,352.00 $1.10 $1.20 $1.17

90 X7830090 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT 
MARKING 25" 356.0 FOOT $3.00 $1,068.00 $2.00 $2.20 $2.07

91 X8570215 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN 
EXISTING CABINET 1.0 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,686.30 $6,882.00 $6,274.77

92 X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, 
SPECIAL 4.0 EACH $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $6,732.90 $7,856.00 $7,243.63

93 X8760055 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST,
TYPE A 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $857.30 $1,700.00 $1,367.43
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Project: Deerfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 19-00034-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01397

Let Date: 5/12/2020

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Mill, patch and resurface existing road. Replace guardrail, C&G sections, and sidewalk

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

94 XX005723 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE 
INTERSECTION 4.0 EACH $30,000.00 $120,000.00 $33,634.30 $40,222.00 $36,807.10

95 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 50.0 SQ YD $2.50 $125.00 $15.00 $32.00 $22.33

96 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 240.0 SQ YD $35.00 $8,400.00 $20.00 $52.00 $32.67

97 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 10.0 EACH $250.00 $2,500.00 $0.10 $450.00 $166.70

98 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 10.0 POUND $30.00 $300.00 $0.10 $240.00 $80.37

99 XX007785 SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 226.0 SQ YD $3.50 $791.00 $8.85 $14.75 $11.20

100 XX009142 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 
(SPECIAL) 6,367.0 SQ YD $0.50 $3,183.50 $0.01 $1.50 $0.84

101 Z0018200 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
RECONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL) 6.0 EACH $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,150.00 $1,826.67

102 Z0022800 FENCE REMOVAL 520.0 FOOT $8.50 $4,420.00 $5.00 $9.00 $6.83

103 Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 15,569.0 FOOT $2.30 $35,808.70 $2.35 $2.75 $2.53

104 Z0055905 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 100.0 FOOT $4.50 $450.00 $1.00 $12.00 $7.67

105 Z0065500 SLOPE REPAIR 106.0 SQ YD $65.00 $6,890.00 $85.00 $114.00 $95.67

Bid Total $1,770,497.75
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